UNOFFICIAL COPY 12429254 / 100096996



Doc#: 0528656037 Fee: \$26.50

Eugene "Gene" Moore

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 10/13/2005 01:59 PM Pg: 1 of 2

Record and Return to: Wells Fargo Bank, NA dba America's Servicing F Company Lien Release X0702-013 4185 Hallmark Parkway San Bernardino, CA 92407

ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE

For Value Received, the undersigned holder of a Mortgage (herein "Assignor") whose address is 10300 Kincaid Daire, IN1-9030, Fishers, IN 46038

, does hereby grant, sell,

(herein "Assignee"), whose

assign, transfer and convey, unto

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

, a corporation

organized and existing under the laws of The State of address is 4185 Hallmark Parkway, Sar Berr ardino CA, 92407 a certain Mortgage dated April 5, 2002

Cabrera, An Unmarried Man

, made and executed by Mike

whose address is 1736 N Washtenaw Ave, Chicago to and in favor of Bank One, N.A.

following described property situated in Cook of Illinois

upon the County, State

LOT 9 AND 10 IN WAYS SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 1, 2, 3, 4 AND 5 IN BLOCK 6 IN BORDEN'S SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST ONE-HALF (1/2) OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER (1/4) OF SECTION 36, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 13, EASY OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

such Mortgage having been given to secure payment of Two Hundred Twenty Thousand and (\$ 220,000.03

(Include the Original Principal Amount)

which Mortgage is of record in Book, Volume, or Liber No. 1

, at page I/I

No.0026432121) of the County, State of Illinois Records of Cook

, together with the note(s) and obligations therein described and the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under

such Mortgage. TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto Assignee, its successor and assigns, forever, subject only to

the terms and conditions of the above-described Mortgage.

FNMA - Multistate/1 Assignment of Mortgage

995M1 (9512).03 (BOMC 08/99)

Page 1 of 2

Initials:

VMP MORTGAGE FORMS - (800)521-7291

0528656037 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL CC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Assignor has executed this Assignment of Mortgage on April 18, 2002

Min Cemelo	Bank One
Witness Michael Bennett	By: (Assegror)
Witness	Camilla C. Mauzy Asst. Vice President
Attest	
Seal:	

This Instrument Prepare', B". Bank One, N.A. Kincaid Drive, IN1-9030, Fishers, IN 46038

, address: 10300 , tel. no.: (317) 288-2050

State of Indiana County/City/Parish of Hamilton

Before me, Anna L. Keller aforesaid, this 18th day of April

a Notary Public in and for the County and State , A. D. 2002 personally appeared Bank One, N.A. , by Camilla C Mauzy, Asst. Vice President , and acknowledges the

execution of the foregoing instrument.

My Commission Expires January 24, 2008

-995M1 (9512).02

Page 2 of 2